## STATION SYSTEMS 50A CONFERENCE SET CIRCUIT

## CHANGES

## B. Changes in Apparatus (Components)

B.1 In FS1

Removed Replaced By
C4 Capacitor
603A, 4µF
(Z option) C4 Capacitor
601A, 5µF
(Y option)

B.2 In CPS2

Removed Replaced By
R24 Resistor
KS-16645 L1, 237A, 1 ohm
24 ohms

## D. Description of Changes

- D.1 Option Index added to Sheet Index
- D.2 In FS1; LSPR for CP2 was changed to  $$\operatorname{\textsc{PWR}}$$

 $\ensuremath{\text{R27}}$  for CP2 was changed to  $\ensuremath{\text{R28}}$ 

ICJ at CP4 was changed to J

D.3 In App Fig. 1:

CPS1 Dwg No. 84028365 was changed to 840284400.

CPS2 Dwg No. 840283873 was changed to 840284426.

Capacitor C4,603A (Z option) was changed to 601A (Y option).

- D.4 In Circuit Notes, Z and Y options were added to Note 103.
- D.5 In CPS1 (sheet J1B) circuit pack code and assembly drawing No. was changed to 840284400.
- D.6 In CPS2 (sheet J2A), the value of resistor R24 was changed to 1.0 ohm.
- D.7 In CPS2 (sheet J2B) circuit pack code and assembly drawing No. was changed to 840284426 and resistor R24 was changed from KS-16645 L1, 24 ohms to 237A, 1.0 ohm.

BELL TELEPHONE LABORATORIES, INCORPORATED

DEPT 3325-WDG-FEF